

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**W.A. No.206 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03	12.07.2023	<p><b><u>DVSS, J &amp; DVR, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A No.2 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>This Interlocutory application is filed to condone delay of 32 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents reported no serious objection.</p> <p>After considering the submissions made and contents of the affidavit, this Court is of the opinion that sufficient cause is made out to condone the delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Hence, this I.A No.2 of 2023 is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVSS, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVR, J</b></p> <p><b><u>I.A No.3 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri P. Veera Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for the writ petitioner.</p>	

		<p>The issues raised in the writ appeal, in the opinion of this Court, merit further and deeper analysis. The office order dated 28.05.2014 has given an option to the writ petitioner to opt for IDA pattern. If he does not opt, he will be continuing in the CDA pattern of pay scales.</p> <p>These issues were also raised in counter affidavit but was not answered in the impugned order. In our prima facie opinion, the learned Single Judge did not consider the matter in its proper perspective.</p> <p>Therefore, there shall be interim stay as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVSS, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.A. No.206 of 2023</u></b> Post on 30.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVSS, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DVR, J</b></p> <p>LSP</p>	
--	--	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--